
ESSEX COUNTY BOWLING ASSOCIATION

NEW JERSEY BOWLING ASSOCIATION 
FINAL PRIZE LIST - 2003
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Team, Handicap Division
Team Name Entiy Score Prize
Same Guys 173 3,768 $2,100.00
Satelite I 288 3,725 $1,400.00
Packers 193 3,724 $969.00
Karl’s Tire Service 96 3,690 $684.00
The “Forty-Three” Shooters 248 3,686 $495.00
Meatmen 418 3,661 $370.00
Wonder Men (Strike Merchants) 
Lindenworld #2

444
401

3,642
3,601

$285.00
$230.00

“Mcdaniels Five” 19 3,599 $192.00
Yancey Five 
MixedNutz

239 3,592 $165.00
393 3,587 $147.00

Adt/Vip 
Game Place

281 3,586 $135.00
216 3,584 $125.00

Hill & Company 
Mickey’s Pro Shop/Ind

420
279

3,577
3,568

$117.00
$113.00

Stango #1 
Double A ’s Five

309 3,567 $108.00
365 3,562 $103.00

Colueci 5 454 3,559 $101.00
Big Dogs 450 3,554 $97.00
Andes Mountain 410 3,553 $94.00
4 Sons And I 414 3,550 $89.50
Sorian Gray 339 3,550 $89.50
Bill’s Boys 
“Bring The Noise”

35 3,547 $85.00
358 3,543 $82.00

Fantastic 4 + Zeb 204 3,541 $80.00
12 X ’s Pro Shop 327 3,535 $77.00
Bad Company 
Westward li

293
147

3.531
3.531

$73.00
$73.00

Howell Lanes 241 3,524 $69.00
Strong 5 287 3,517 $66.00
“Rockers 357 3,512 $62.00
Casey Crew 185 3,512 $62.00
Fleas Club 449 3,510 $5fc.00
Pioneers 18 3,508 $55.00
Shore Strike 175 3,505 $53.00
Be Bombers 347 3,502 $50.00

Team Name 
Patrick’s Pub 
The Middlesex Mailers 
Pro Image Bowling 
Former 516 Sunoco 
To The Bar 
Come Catch Us 
Wengryn Const li 
Jones &  Company 
Dingman’s Dairy 
Young Guys
John Paris Construction Co. 
Pa. Invaders 
Nationwide Signs 
Monogram Magic 
Professional Installations 
“In The Bohn Zone” 
Barrall’s Boys 
The Hustlers 
Jim’s Pro Shop #2 
Union County Drifters 
Monmouth #1 
House of Pizza 
Buddy Tiemo Senior Tour 
Strike &  Spare

Team Name 
Vitale, Joan 
Aumann, Edward 
Bovenzi, Keith M  
Jones* Roy 
Zuzzio, William A  
Wallace, Edward L

Team, Scratch Division Entry Score
250
422
70
303
191
15
156
182
295
425
426 
48
258
273
312
25

445
405
36
447
32
90
164
321

3,485
3,422
3,396
3,355
3,351
3,345
3,326
3,296
3,294
3,287
3,275
3,272
3,270
3,266
3,260
3,241
3,235
3,213
3,208
3,202
3,176
3,166
3,145
3,144

Singles, Handicap Division Entry Score
420
129120
285
180
325

890
878
849
835
821
819

Prize
$2,100.00
$1,400.00
$417.00
$207.00
$158.00
$144.00
$137.00
$131.00
$126.00$121.00
$116.00$111.00
$106.00$101.00
$96.00
$91.00$86.00
$80.00
$75.00
$70.00
$65.00
$60.00
$55.00
$50.00

Prize
$750.00
$500.00
$435.00
$380.00
$332.00
$291.00

From 
Phila, PA 
West Orange, NJ 
Union, NJ 
Andover, NJ 
Rochelle Park, NJ 
Clifton, NJ 
Claymont, D E  
Lindenworld, NJ 
Levittown, PA 
Hackensack, NJ 
Montclair, NJ 
Tobyanna, PA 
Montclair, NJ 
Edgewater, NJ 
Newark, NJ 
Phila, PA 
Lincoln Park, NJ 
Freehold, NJ 
Hopelawn, NJ 
Bloomingdale, NJ 
Iselin, NJ 
Beachwood, NJ 
Lawrenceville, NJ 
South Plainfield, NJ 
Villas, NJ 
Long Branch, NJ 
Irvington, NJ 
South Orange, NJ 
N  Freehold, NJ 
Newark, NJ 
Bloomfield, NJ 
Rockaway, NJ 
Bloomsbury, NJ 
Livingston, NJ 
Bamegat, NJ 
CliflsidePark, NJ

From
Cherry Hill, NJ 
Dayton, NJ 
llopatcong, NJ 
Spotswood, NJ 
Hazlet,NJ 
Clayton, NJ 
Somerville, NJ 
E. Orange, NJ 
Lk Shawnee, NJ 
Maple Shade, NJ 
Belford, NJ 
Bethlehem, PA 
Middlesex, NJ 
Hackettstown, NJ 
Bloomfield, NJ 
Jackson, NJ 
Edison, NJ 
Roakaway, NJ 
No. Brunswick, NJ 
Linden, NJ 
Brick, NJ 
Ridgewood, NJ 
Mount Laurel, NJ 
Hillsborough, NJ

From
Bergen County BA 
Mercer/Burl ington B A  
Ocean County B A  
Essex County BA1 
Essex County BA 
Essex County B A



Place Team Name
7 Hanlein, Michael P
8 Schlomann, Thomas M  
• Frankovic, Russ
0 Razon,NmoR
11 Arace.Ronald L
12 Mezzacappa, Frank
13 Beny, Dwight H
14 Mulfer,Donald R, II
15 Dimauro, Michael
15 Capone, Joseph
17 Kaufman, Alfred
18 Mallozzi, Joseph A
19 Andes, Robert K
20 Cruz, Luis
21 Jordan, James J
22 Thompson, Shirley
23 Jartnel, Judy
23 Schroeder, Paul D
25 Zarillo, Darren
25 Lampley, Darryl
27 Knapp. Kenneth J
27 Lukosius, Cara L
29 Kostka, Richard M
29 Brackin, Robert
31 Naidiello, Douglas W
32 Wojtanoski, Gregoiy F
33 ' ' ’ ~
34 Miller, John R
35 Ruggiano, Michael J 
35 Pansi, Lori
37 Perinelli, Frank
38 Dipietro, David J
39 Hennicke, Richard P
40 Carr, Russell J
3 Jewell, Frank W
2 Read, Helen M
43 Scott, Brian J
43 Direda, Dominick, Jr
45 Douglas, Johnnie
46 Garry, Steve
46 LaFord, Louis E, Jr
46 Weissenbom, William R
49 Williams, Aaron J
49 Wilson, Larry C
49 Drews, Ronald A
52 Burns, Michael J
53 Feoli, Michael J
54 Gsell, Robert A
55 Me Cord, Michael W
55 Hadijpetros, John
57 Tancredi, John
57 Kidon,John
59 Donato, Francescp
59 Stango, Len
61 Dambroski, Tom, Jr
61 Olexa, Michael J
61 Spellman, Thomas
61 Spahle, Linda M
61 Sullivan, Arthur K
61 Schrenzel, Stuart M
67 Mendoza, Ernie
67 Brooks* Prenis A
67 Kenworthy, George J, Jr
70 Rice, KeitJiM
70 Grebel, Alex
70 Giletto, Anthony C
70 Tanley, William G  

Rogers, Kenneth C 
Pfeiffer, Donald J

76 Wilson, Denster
77 Toney, Walter E
78 Prestja, Anthony P
79 Armstrong, Liberta
80 Kinney, William J, Sr

Singles, Handicap Division (Continued)-
Entry Score Prize
51 817 $255.00
153 815» $224.00326 812 $198.00
382 810 $176.00
IS* 806 $156.00
241 804 $139.00
287 802 $125.00
157 799 $112.00
174 798 $97.50
127 798 $97.50
396 796 $84.00
135 794 $77.00
410 793 $71.00
309 792 $67.00
249 791 $62.00
367 790 $59.00
440 787 $53.00
345 787 $53.00
185 786 $48.00
317 786 $48.00
407 783 $44.50
76 783 $44.50

398 782 $41.50
337 782 $41.50
226 781 $40.00
209 780 $39.00
62 778 $37.00
133 777 $37.00
352 776 $36.00
402 776 $36.00
174 775 $35.00
97 774 $34.00
21 773 $34.00
449 772 $33.00
119 772 $33.00
399 771 $33.00
71 770 $32.00
192 770 $32.00
360 769 $32.00
346 768 $31.66
121 768 $31.67
296 768 $31.67
442 767 $3033
469 767 $30.33
388 767 $30.34
351 766 $30.00
147 765 $29.00
50 763 $29.00
183 762 $29.00
217 762 $29.00
420 761 $28.50
148 761 $28.50
207 760 $28.00
309 760 $28.00
242 759 $27.33
37 759 $27.33
318 759 $27.33
355 759 $27.33
416 759 $27.33
359 759 $27.35
437 758 $26.33
139 758 $26.33
260 758 $26.34
63 757 $26.00
175 757 $26.00
173 757 $26.00
469 757 $26.00
372 756 $25.00
346 756 $25.00
357 755 $25.00
161 754 $25.00
157 753 $25.00
304 752 $24.00
468 750 $23.67

From
Union County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Passaic County B A  
Easton Area B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Essex County BA  
Morris County B A  
South Jersey B A  
Mercer/Burlington B A  
Essex County BA 
Ocean County B A  
Bergen County BA 
South Jersey BA  
Bergen County B A  
Union County B A  
Essex County BA 
Bergen County BA 
Morris County B A  
Essex County B A  
Bergen County BA 
Ocean County BA  
Morris County B A  
Cape Atlantic B A  
Ocean County BA  
Middlesex County B A  
Cumberland County B A  
Union CountyBA 
Union County B A  
Bergen County BA 
South Jersey BA. 
Mercer/Burlington B A  
Morris County B A  
Easton Area B A  
South Jersey B A  
Easton Area B A  
Morris County B A  
Ocean County B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Bergen County B A  
Easton Area B A  
Ocean County BA  
Union County B A  
Bergen County BA  
South Jersey BA  
Morris County BA 
Essex County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Hudson County B A  
Ocean County BA 
Bergen County BA 
Somerset-Hunterdon BA  
Morris County B A  
South Jersey B A  
Ocean County B A  
Middlesex County B A  
Hudson County BA 
Essex County BA 
Ocean County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Middlesex County BA 
Essex County BA 
South Jersey BA 
Cumberland County B A  
Ocean County BA 
South Jersey B A  
Bergen County B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Bergen County BA 
Essex County B A  
Essex County B A  
Morris County BA 
Monmouth County B A  
Union County BA



Singles, Handicap Division (Continued)Place Team Name Entry Score Prize
80 Lloyd, Joel 204 750 $23.65
80 Zimmer, Adam 413 750 $23.67
80 Varamo, Joseph M 98 750 $23.67
80 Webster, Leroy 33 750 $23.67
80 Verrone, Emilio 93 750 $23.67
86 Choromanski, Michael W 9 749 $23.00
86 Tragno, Christopher 257 749 $23.00
88 Ldmbardo, Nicholas L 174 748 $22.50
88 Garrett,Jolin E 401 748 $22.50
90 Pukas, Gene J 90 747 $22.00
90 Griffin, Lawrence; 45 747 $22.00
92 Mccallops, Anthony 22 746 $22.00
92 Sorge, Randy T 244 746 $22.00
94 Shea,Gary 454 744 $21,00
95 Schrodv Richard R 391 743 $21.00
95 Lonkart, George 337 743 $21.00
97 Kruse, Georee C, II 86 742 $20.66
97 Mazzolani, Peter J 326 742 $20.67
97 Bruen, Harold 367 742 $20.67
100 Trotrtman, Robert M 424 741 $20.00
100 Aussem, Thomas F 214 741 $20.00
100 Babula, Richard G 147 741 $20.00
103 Johnson, Glenn E 471 740 $20.00
104 Walmsley, Reva 460 739 $18.83
104 Ghostlaw, Roy 248 739 $18.83
104 Wilkinson, Steven E 260 739 $18.83
104 Andes, Robert K 382 739 $18.83
104 Silvey, Thomas J, Jr 192 739 $18.85
104 Trimblett, Chuck 402 739 $18.83
110 Sears, Bettie J 362 738 $18.00
110 Partenfekfer, Henry, Jr m $18.00
110 Kukoda, Lynn A 397 738 $18.00
110 Lee, Michael W 250 738 $18.00
114 Mezzacappa, Frank 454 737 $17.00
114 ZeUer,FrankE 455 737 $17.00
116 Rutt, Kenneth 48 735 $16.43
116 Castoro, James, Jr 323 735 $16.43
116 Failla, Thedore P 248 735 $16.43
116 Vares, Jason 291 735 $16.42
116 Fetraro, Denis N 154 735 $16.43
116 Glick, Ronald J 304 735 $16.43
116 Wohlrabe, Robert E 357 735 $16.43
123 Meyer, Paul L, Sr 435 734 $15.50
123 Stella, Michael A, Sr 219 734 $15.50
125 Melick,. Robert A 157 733 $15.00
125 Thomas, Anthony T 346 733 $15.00
125 Emeiy, Hany, IV 8 733 $15.00
125 Shea, Gary 241 733 $15.00
129 Bennett, John G 115 732 $1433
129 Cocchi, Earl J 226 732 $14.33
129 Strojny, Jason - 171 732 $14.34
132 Peterson, Herman P 168 731 $13.75
132 Babula, Dave 147 731 $13.75
132 Moore, Joshua M 425 731 $13.75
112 Boyd,Keisha 423 731 $13.75
136 Geipel, Theodore R 407 730 $13.00
136 Hagaman. George 114 730 $13.00
136 Cloud, James E 363 730 $13.00
139 Janacek, Paul J 394 729 $12.50
139 Hill, Georgette 363 729 $12.50
141 Bennett, Joanne 22 727 $11.67
141 Brown, William G 20 727 $11.67
141 Yancey, Robert 140 727 $11.67
141 ArQlo, Marc 103 727 $11.65
141 Dennis, Biyan 145 727 $11.67
141 Franchetli, James 78 727 $11.67
147 Mariani, John J 345 726 $11.00
147 Chico, Andrew 164 726 $11.00
147 Skinner, James R 200 726 $11.00
150 Mathews, Margaret 391 725 $8.50
150 Latimore, Rodney 22 725 $8.50
150 Rotondo, Samantha 1272 725 $8.50
150 Chance, David M 64 725 $8.50
150 Marver, Martin L 248 725 $8.50

From
Cape Atlantic B A  
Morris County B A  
Morris County BA  
Cape; Atlantic B A  
BergenCounty B A  
Nfcreer/BorfingtonBA 
Morris County B A  
South Jersey B A  
South Jersey B A  
Bergen County B A  
Essex County B A  
Cumberland County B A  
Bergen County BA  
MonmouthCouBty B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Cape Atlantic B A  
Essex County B A  
Berg^ County BA  
Union County B A  
South Jersey B A  
Middlesex County B A  
Essex County B A  
Essex County B A  
Essex County B A

So^Jersey lL\
Passaic Coionty B A  
Ocean County Ba 
Bergen County B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Mercer/Burlington B A  
South Jersey B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Morris County B A  
Easton Area B A  
Essex County B A  
Bergen County BA 
Easton Area B A  
Bergen County B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Essex County B A  
Morris County B A  
Bergen County BA 
Morris County B A  
Bergen County B A  
EastonAreaBA 
Monmouth County B A  
Cumberland County B A  
Ocean County B A  
Unicm County B A  
EastonAreaBA 
Essex County BA  
South Jersey B A  
Union County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon BA  
Bergen County B A  
Essex County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Cumberland County B A  
Mercer/Burlington B A  
Passaic County BA 
Ocean County B A  
Essex County B A  
South Jersey B A  
Bergen County B A  
Mercer/Buriington B A  
Morris County BA 
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Cumberland County B A  
Morris County BA  
Cumberland County B A  
Bergen County B A



Place Team Name
150 Blake, James
150 Demitus, Larry
150 Wickham, Todd S
150 Jeziorski, Hope A

Place Team Name
1 Alberti, Ronald
2 Gogordian, Mark
3 Demartino, Dean M
4 Jenkins, Michael E
5 AUessandrello, John R
6 Mockenhaupt, Robert
7 VfteUi, Francis
8 Schultz, Frank
9 Morin, Jeff D
10 Papp; Ron
11 Lacatena,$al
12 Quinn, kevin
13 Quesnel, Josh K.
14 Boulton. John H
15 Van Der Veer, Nick
16 Grassi, Albert M
17 Oliver,John T
18 Pompilio, Joseph
19 Wyckoff,MarkD
20 Budra*Gary
20 Moody, Rodney L
22 Dekowski, Charles A
23 Smarsh, Raymond J
24 , Campbell, David A
25 Hailiday, John M, HI
26 Ciccone, Vincent 
7 Tomaro, Peter, Jr
7 . Dudas, Emil

29 Sayage, Anthony A
30 Jordan, Thomas M
31 Bough ton, John H
32 Buotianno, Anthony
33 Mockenhaupt, Christine
33 Gualtieri, John K
35 Moran, Frank
35 Garner, Michael
37 Scoppe, Jaimes
38 Frey, Glenn A
38 Pancoast,SteVen P
40 Kays, Paul J,Jr
40 Frisoli, Nicholas J
42 Andreas, Francis J
43 Eichenlaub, Frank J, III 
43 Orlando, Marco A, Jr 
45 Phillips, Paul D
45 Nagel, Edward D, Jr
47 Yokobosky,Ken48 Dudas, Emil
48 Krajkovich, Joseph G
48 Couch, StevenC
51 Vitelii, Anthony V
52 Murr, Jamie 
52 SandtjLeeM;
54 Gardner,Roger
54 Szakacs,Steve56 Dodd,AlbatJ
56 Ritter, David
56 Heft, Ronald D,Jr
"9 O ’Neill, Edward D  

Vetduk, John, Jr 
Jones, Bryan D

62 Blake,James
63 Pawlowski, Teddy
64 Eollo, Joseph 
64 Masur, Jonathan 
66 Romanello.Pjtf

Singles, Handicap Division (Continued)Entry Score Prize
58 725 $8.50
183 725 $8.50
148 725 $8.50
56 725 $8.50

Singles, Scratch Division
Entry Score
307 790
6 766

228 762
140 760
71 753
17 750

273 748
219 746
70 744
125 738
247 737
242 731
307 730
102 723
297 720
86 719
106 718
25 717

330 712
191 710
410 710
236 709
25 707
32 706

213 701
107 700
297 698
266 698
100 695
445 694
103 691
51 689
17 687

306 687
258 686
90 686
250 685
21 684
273 684
299 683
170 683
129 682
201 681
81 681
11 680
170 680
70 679
17 677

306 677
62 677
321 676
164 673
48 673
306 671
162 671
131 670
153 670
238 670
338 668
77 666
182 666
58 665
187 664
366 663
264 663
446 662

From
Cumberland County B A  
Hudson County B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon BA

Prize From
$750.00 Somerset-Hunterdon B A
$500.00 Morris County BA
$404.00 Bergen County BA
$328.00 Passaic County B A
$267.00 Morris County B A
$219.00 Morris County BA
$180.00 Morris County BA
$149.00 Bergen County BA
$125.00 Morris County B A
$106.00 Mercer/Burlington B A
$90.00 Bergen County B A
$77.00 OceanCounty B A
$68.00 Somerset-Hunterdon B A
$60.00 Ocean County B A
$54.00 Monmouth County B A
$48.00 Essex County BA
$44.00 Ocean County B A
$41.00 Ocean County BA
$38.00 Morris County B A
$35.00 Monmouth County B A
$35.00 Bergen County B A
$33.00 Union County B A
$32.00 Ocean County B A
$31.00 Monmouth County B A
$29.00 Monmouth County B A
$29.00 Ocean County B A
$28.00 Monmouth County B A
$28.00 Monmouth County B A
$27.00 Monmouth County BA
$27.00 Middlesex County BA
$27.00 OceanCounty B A
$27.00 Union County BA
$26.00 Morris County BA
$26.00 Monmouth Conty B A
$25.00 Somerset-Hunterdon BA
$25.00 Bergen County B A
$25.00 South Jersey BA
$24.00 Morris County BA
$24.00 Morris County BA
$24.00 Morris County B A
$24.00 Morris County B A
$24.00 Mercer/Burlington B A
$23.00 Union County B A
$23.00 South Jersey B A
$23.00 Morris County BA
$23.00 Morris County B A
$22.00 Morris County BA
$22.00 Morris County BA
$22.00 MonmouthCounty B A
$22.00 CumberlandCounty B A
$22.00 Somenset-Hunterdon B A
$21.00 Mercer/Burlington B A
$21.00 Easton Area B A  
$21.00 - Monmouth County BA
$21.00 Somerset-Hunterdon B A$20.00 Morris County BA
$20100 Bergen County BA
$20.00 Morris County B A  
$20.00 ! Passaic County B A
$19.00 OceanCounty B A
$19.00 Essex County B A
$19.00 Cumberland Couhty B A
$19.00 Hudson County BA
$18.50 Monmouth County B A
$18.50 Essex County BA
$18.00 Somerset-Hunterdon B A



Place
66
6868
68
71
71
71
71
75
75
75
75
75
80
80
80
83
83
8586 86 88 88 88 
91 
91 
93 
93
95
96 
96 
98 
98 
98 
98 102 102 102

Team Name 
Daunno, William P, Jr 
Mcgee,FrankC 
Cloud, James E 
: Seislove, Eric V  
Varamo, Joseph M  
Broome, Charles 
Tufaro, Joseph E 
Thompson, Randolph B 
Crockett, Glenna 
Smykal, James E 
Fontaine, Glenn 
Loudin, Charles E, Jr 
Caporaso, Peter 
Hotner, Tammy P 
Castoro, James, Jr 
Dzierzawiec, William 
Ryder, Kevin M  
Buzby, James C, Jr 
Cfaerasaro, Robert, Jr 
Davis, Dave E, Jr 
Giles, RobS 
Johnson, Rudy 
White, Gregory W  
Bohn, Parker M, III 
Rutt, Kenneth 
Macleod, Kenneth 
Alessio, Ed 
Sherman, Gary D  
Giedosh, Michael 
Paris, John

Singles, Scratch Division (Continued)

Blake, Derek A  
Ada,VincentP 
Direda, Dominick, Jr 
Sanies, Mphonso A  
Papp, Andy,TII 
Leo, Frank M  
Hoffiniui, Rob S

Entry Score Prize
450 662 $18.00
186 661 $17.33
363 661 $17.34
250 661 $17.33
98 660 $16.75
170 660 $16.75
273 660 $16.75
177 660 $16.75
228 658 $15.60
319 658 $15.60
182 658 $15.60
126 658 $15.60
47 658 $15.60
304 657 $15.00
323 657 $15.00
172 657 $15.00
46 656 $14.00
150 656 $14.00
156 655 $14.00
78 654 $13.50

271 654 $13.50
182 652 $13.00
422 652 $13.00
25 652 $13.00
48 651 $12.00
100 651 $12.00
259 650 $12.00
102 650 $12.00
151 649 $12.00
426 648 $11.00m 64S $11.00362 647 $10.5092 647 $10.50
192 647 $10.50
243 M t $10.50
124 646 $8
51 646 $8J?

210 646 4 S W

From
Middlesex County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Bergen County BA  
South Jersey B A  
Morris County BA  
Morris County BA 
Morris County B A  
Union County B A  
Bergen County B A

Essex County B A  
Mercer/Burimgton B A  
Morris CountyBA 
MonmouthGounty B A  
Essex County B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Oceafi County BA,
South Jersey B A  ' 
Easton Area B A  
South Jersey B A  • 
Middlesex County B A  
EssexCounty B A  
Middlesex County B A  
Ocean CountyBA 
Easton Area B A  
MonmouthCounty B A  
Easton Area B A  
Ocean County B A  
South Jersey B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Moitmouth CountyBA 
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
South Jersey B A  
Ocean County B A  
Hudson County B A  
Mercer/Burlington B A  
Union County B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon B A

Place
l
2
3
4
5 
5
7
8
9
10 
11 12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20 
21 22 
23 
23 
25 
25 
25 
28
29
30 30

TeamName
Jones, Roy / Cunningham Daniel L 
Vitale, Joan / Hill, Georgette 
Newman, Mark/ Pukas, Gene J 
Green, Marvin/Fairley, Richard 
Wardrop, James R  / Rotundo, Michael A  
Predmore, Brian / Christopher, John S 
Mezzacappa, Frank / Shea, Gary 
Crump, Nate/ Frey, Henry G  
Balestrieri, Louis,Jr / Rigas,Emanuel 
Saridaki, Edward /Saridaki, Eduard J 
Allder, Anthony /Turner, Michael A  
Schlomann, Thomas M  / Zagajewski, John A  
Skinner, James R  / Gruver, Jake

Doubles, Handicapped Division

Direda; Dominick, Jr / Silvey, Thomas J, Jr 
Oliver, Danny R  / D’Amato, Robert A  
Giletto, Anthony C  / Paolucci, Daniel, Jr 
Gany, Steve/ Weiffer,Donald J 
Beverly,John H  / Wallace, Edward L 
Gallop, Daniel R/Thomas, Maik E 
Skillman, David / Skillman, Michael D  
Ferrigno, Paul A  / Rugguano, Michael J 
Loug&lin, Jill / Smith, Edward M  
Meyer, I^ul L, Jr / Bonelli, John R  
Capone, Joseph / Santitore, Gabe L 
Peterson, Noel / Glick, Ronald J 
Matthews, Margaret / Skokan, Barbara 
Moody, Vemon / Mcgee, Frank C 
Lukosius, Cara L / Lukosius Michael J 
Mezzacappa, Frank / Feingold, Neil 
Conklin,Kodger/Kenney, Martin F

Entry Score Prize
285 1,658 $1,500.00
420 1616 $1,000.00
90 1,583 $670.00
361 1,574 $458.00
436 1,571 $276.00
351 1,571 $273.00
454 1,567 $176.00
244 1,559 $139.00
406 1,557 $115.00
195 1,556 $99.00
360 1,554 $88.00
153 1,547 $82.00
200 1,541 $77.00
401 1,537 $74.00
192 1,536 $71.00
339 1,535 $69.00
173 1,531 $68.00
346 1,523 $67.00
325 1,508 $66.00
463 U 0 6 $64.00
95 1,495 $63.00
352 1,493 $63.00
353 1,491 $61.50
435 1,491 $61.50
127 1,490 $59.67
304 1,490 $59.67
391 1,490 $59.66
186 1,489 $58.00
76 1,487 $57.00
241 1,486 $55.67
98 1,486 $55.66

From
E. Orange, NJ 
Edgewafer, NJ 
Ridgewood, NJ 
Hillsboroudi, NJ 
Parlin,NJ
I)^^na^sFeny, PA

HarrimanNY 
Lawrenceville, NJ 
SaMchPlains^ NJ 
Hillsborough, NJ 
Paterson, NJ 
Belvidere, NJ 
JUindenwoldiNJ 
Hazlet, NJ 
Beach Wood, NJ 
Phila, PA 
CliffeidePark, NJ 
South Orange, NJ 
Avenel, NJ 
Pompton Plains, NJ 
Cedar Grove, NJ 
Bogota, NJ 
Stanhope, NJ 
Hamilton Square, NJ 
Morganville, NJ 
Kendall Park, NJ 
Passaic, NJ 
Beachwood,NJ 
N  Freehold, NJ 
Hackettstown, NJ



Doubles, Handicapped Division (Continued)Place Team Name Entry Score Prize
30 Dobson, Al / Freeman, Andrew 336 1,486 $55.67
33 Maver, Martin L / Larosa, John 248 1,485 $53.50
3 Dimanro, Michael / Perinelli Frank 174 1,485 $53.50
5 Walker, Dajuan W  / Mckenzie, Karen 459 1,484 $52.00
36 Schrenzel, StuartM / Demarco, James M, Jr 359 1,483 $52.00
37 Frankovic, Russ / Mazzolani, Peter J 326 1,481 $51.00
38 Mania, Joe F / Picillo, Neal 143 1,477 $50.00
39 Lardiere, Gerald M  / Graham, Matthew 349 1,472 $48.33
39 Vogel, StephenN / Bruns, Edward 134 1,472 $48.34
39 Davis, Larfy, Jr / Anderson, Jerry L 373 1,472 $48.33
42 Babul^Dave/ Babula, Richard G 147 1,469 $47.00
43 Thompson, David J / Curio, Pete 168 1,466 $44.75
43 Dikowski, Dennis / Doncell, David 340 1,466 $44.75
43 Partenfelder, Henry, Jr / Partenfelder, Thomas E 136 1,466 $44.75
43 Holmes, Marvin, Jr/Holmes, Barry 404 1,466 $44.75
47 Shea, Gary / Olehaskey, James 241 1,465 $42.50
47 Systo, JohnE / Wojtanoski, Gregory F 209 1,465 $42.50
49 Clark,Deborah L / Bailey, George 363 1,464 $41.00
50 Wilson, Denster / Montague, Jeriy 

Gingerelli, Thomas / Volker, Jeff
357 1,463 $41.00

51 327 1,459 $39.50
51 Parisi, Lori / Trimblett, Chuck 402 1,459 $39.50
53 Weissenborn, William R/ Reid, Scott A 296 1,458 $38.00
54 Alonsov Jose M  / Kimball, Mark J 370 1,457 $37.00
55 Bombace, Giulia / Thomas, Anthony T 346 1,456 $36.50
55 Fogel, Gerald W  / Emery, Hany, IV 

Kaluzny, Richard / HaliK, David R
8 1,456 $36.50

57 436 1,455 $35.00
58 Marks, Robert 1 Hennicke, Richard P 21 1,450 $3400
59 Feoli, Michael J / Feoli, Joe 147 1,447 $33.00
60 Jourdan, James J / Ghostlaw, Chris M 249 1,446 $33.00
61 Grube, Lynn A  / Fox, Patrick J 168 1,445 $32.00
62 Webb, Valerie D  / Perry, Dwight L 254 1,444 $31.00
63 Apolito, Angela / Gilberti, Jason 453 1,442 $30.00
64 Andes, RobertK / Razon, Nino R 382 1,441 $29.00
64 Kirkland, Gaiy W  / Barnes, Guy V 348 1,441 $29.00
"1 Gehring, Kathleen / Haluduk, Richard J. Jr 19 1,440 $27.50
i CoccM, Earl J / Nardiello, Douglas W 226 1,440 $27.50
8 Ecanosti, Toity P / Gostlaw, Roy 248 1,436 $26.00
69 Taylor, Maurice V  / Bina, Jarda 385 1,435 $25.50
69 Armstrong, Liberia/Nemeth, Irene L 304 1,435 $25.50
71 Prestia, Anthony P / Melick, Robert A 157 1,430 $24.00
72 Abuan, JC / Santos, Eugene B 82 1,428 $22.50
72 Fernandez, Jose A  / Ehret, Terry 352 1,428 $22.50
74 Matthews, Mark L / Kenworthy, George J, Jr 260 1,427 $21.50
74 Holton; Jean J / Zalewski, Tom J 106 1,427 $21.50
76 Coad, Richard G  / Watkins, Robert F 184 1,426 $20.00

From
Northfield, NJ 
Rochelle Park, NJ 
Phila.PA 
East Orange, NJ 
Cliffiide Park, NJ 
So. Garfield, NJ 
West Orange, NJ 
Boonton, NJ 
Bloomfield, NJ 
South Belmar, NJ 
South Orange, NJ 
Bethlehem, PA 
Whiting,NJ 
Brick, NJ 
Hillside, NJ 
N  Freehold, NJ 
Perth Amboy, NJ 
Edgewater, NJ
BIoomflcl4 NJ ; 
Long Branch, NJ 
Secaucus, NJ 
Manahawkin, NJ 
Freehold, NJ 
Cliffside Park, NJ 
Bath, PA 
Parlin,NJ 
Boonton, NJ 
South Orange, NJ 
Guttenberg, NJ 
Bethlehem, PA 
Ramson, NJ 
West Paterson, NJ 
Clifton, NJ 
Newark, NJ 
Levittown, PA 
Brick, NJ 
Rochelle Park, NJ 
East Orange, NJ 
Moijganvifle, NJ 
Flanders, NJ 
Edgewater, NJ 
Cedar Grove, NJ 
Browns Mills, NJ 
Toms River, NJ 
Boonton, NJ

Place
1
2
3
4
56
7
8
910 
11 
12
13
14
15
16 
17 
’8

2122
23
24

Doubles, Scratch DivisionTeam Name
Ruttj Kenneth / Hartzell, Kyle J 
Wahler, Roger, Jr / Vitelli, Francis 
Policano, Richard / York, John W  
Schriner, Daniel C / Sandt, Lee M  
Smarsh, Raymond J / Bohn, Parker M, III 
Buonanno, Anthony / Reasoner, Michael P 
Morin, Jeff D  / Zimmerman, Jim E 
Degraffeftreid, Reginald D, Jr / Sims, William K  
Cherasaro, Robert, Jr / Miller, E)ouglas J 
Barralt, Charles D, Jr / Jordan, Thomas M  
Boughton, John H  / Castro, Louis 
Hess, John T  / Seislove, Eric V  
Federici, Armand F, Jr / Paris, John 
Hpffinan, Rob S / Kurtz, Scott M  
Snyder, Richard M  / Koch, Eric M  
Stone, Andrew J / Caruso, Bob 
Pamau, John F / Sanfelice, Frank E 
Gold, Mark / Pompilio, Joseph 
Dudas, Emil / Mockenhaupt, Robert 
Hackett, Michael W  / Dekowski, Charles A  
Carvalho, Jack, Jr / Inman, Christopher J 
Couch, Steven C / Johnson, Orville M  
Freeman, Michael G  / Freeman, Dan T  
Giedosh, Jamie / Tash, Michael A

Entry Score Prize
48 i;485 $1,500.00
273 1,469 $1,000.00
445 1,459 $441.00
48 1,435 $214.00
25 1,414 $123.00
307 1,404 $86.00
70 1,395 $70.00

222 1,390 $63.00
156 1,364 $59.00
445 1,363 $58.00
102 1,353 $56.00
250 1,348 $56.00
426 1,347 $55.00
210 1,342 $54.00
229 1,341 $53.00
34 1,339 $52.00
48 1,338 $51.00
25 1,336 $50.00
17 1,335 $48.50

236 1,335 $48.50
46 1,330 $47.00
62 1,325 $46.00

244 1,320 $46.00
150 1,317 $45.00

From
Bethlehem, PA 
Hackettstown, NJ 
Edison, NJ 
Bethlehem, PA 
Jackson, NJ 
Bridgewater, NJ 
Hopatcong, NJ 
Red Bank, NJ 
Somerville, NJ 
Edison, NJ 
Brick, NJ 
Cherry Hill, NJ 
Belford. NJ 
Somerset, NJ 
Stanhope, NJ 
Nottingham, PA 
Bethlehem, PA 
Jackson, NJ 
Pompton Lakes, NJ 
Clark, NJ 
Howell, NJ 
Millville, NJ 
Harriman,NY 
Clayton, NJ



2526
27
28
28
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
38
39
39
39
3943
43
45
46
46
48
49
50
51
51

Pli
1
1
3
4
56
7
8
9
10
11
11
13
14
15
16
17

Pli
1
2
3
4
56
7
8
9
101112
13
14
15

T e a m  N a m e  
Frisoli, Nicholas J / Broome, Charles 
Jones,BtyauD / Johnson, Rudy 
Parisi, Eugene / Hidalgo-Mora, Marvin H  
Bianco, Charles/ Grassi, Albert M  
lacono, Anthony J / Ward, Jeffrey E 
Kelly,TerryD /Polifka,Mark 
Dee, Jason F / Jenkins, Alton C 
Kronert, Walter / Van Der Veer, Nick 
Heft, Ronald D, Jr / Henderson, William A  
Gasser, Robert A/ Smink, Steven H  
Tufaro, Joseph E /Vhelli, Francis 
Campanelli, James J / Coletti, Gordy, Jr 
Corvmo, Michael / Searles, Larry K  
Contreras, Bret T  / Hadijpetros, John 
Hosier, Charles, Jr / Femmore, Roy 
Fontaine, Glenn / Jones, A1J 
Wahler, Patrick / Hickey, William 
Krivak, Alfred D  / Franz,.Harry E 
Harrity,Kevni/Lepski,PeterW 
Alig, Paul D  / Chico, Andrew 
Jones, A1J / Yokobosky, Ken 
Oppici. Lawrence G  / Kowalski, Joseph F 
Seidehnann, Chris / Ryder, Kevin M  
Humphrey, Wesley / Stadler, Jay 
Zacek, Richard J f  Hackett, Michael W  
Defeo, Charles A  / Dudas, EmQ 
Brazinski, John J / Prasch, Philip j 
Taylor, Margaret / Macleod, Kenneth

Doubles, Scratch DivisionEntry Score Prize From
170 1,316 $44.00 Madison, NJ
182 1,315 $43.00 : E. Orange, NJ
266 1,312 $42.00 /i Howell, NJ
86 1*31® $40.50 Orange,NJ ;
197 U 1 0 $40;50 Matawan, NJ
354 1,303 $39.00 Paterson;NJ
243 1,298 $38.00 Bayonne, NJ
297 U 9 7 $37.00 SpOtswood, NJ
238 U 9 5 $36.00 Washington, NJ
308 1^93 $35.00 Phila, PA
273 1090 $35.00 Hackettstown, NJ
447 U 8 4 $33.50 Linden, NJ
449 U 8 4 $33.50 Bloomsbury, NJ
217 1^83 $32.00 PLPleasant,NJ
260 ly282 $29.50 Browns Mills, NJ
182 1,282 $29.50 E. Orange, NJ
56 U 8 2 $29.50 Piscataway, NJ

405 1^82 $29.50 Roekaway,NJ
233 1*278 $26.50 Piscataway, NJ
164 U 7 8 $26,50 Mount Laurel, NJ
70 U 7 6 $25.00 Hopatcong, NJ

341 1^74 $24.50 Bloomfield NJ
2 1,274 $24.50 Toms River, NJ

425 U 7 3 $23.00 Maple Shade, NJ
201 U 7 1 $22.00 Clark, NJ
266 U 7 0 $21.00 Howell, NJ
303 U 6 8 $17.00 Spotswood, NJ
255 U 6 8 $17.00 Tmton Falls, NJ

Team Name 
Giletto, Anthony C 
Silvey, Thomas J, Jr 
Skinner, James R  
Tancredi, John 
Garrett, John E :
D’Amato, Robert A  
Wallace, Edward L 
Ruggiano, Michael J 
Donato, Francesco 
Babula, Dave 
Vitale, Joan 
Grieco, Albert 
Thompson, David J 
Knapp, Kenneth J 
Preamore, Brian 
Shea, Gary 
Dipietro, David J

Team Name
Schlomann, Thomas M  
Aumann, Edward 
Ghostlaw, Roy 
Reid, Scott A  
Perinelli, Frank 
Capone, Joseph 
Dimauro, Michael 
Crump, Nate 
Hadijpetros, John 
Wilson, Carl E 
Babula, Richard G  
Romeo, Charles B 
Williams, Aaron J 
Partenfelder, Henry, Jr 
Carr, Russell J 
Doughly, George E, Jr 
Douglas, Johnnie 
Lloyd, Joel

ts 179 or Lower, ScratchEntry Score Prize
173 1,779 $200.00
192 1,760 $150.00
200 1,744 $106.00
420 1,719 $77.00
401 1,706 $58.00
339 1,701 $44.00
324 1,699 $36.00
352 1,683 $30.00
207 1,678 $24.00
147 1,666 $22.00
420 1,664 $16.50
120 1,664 $16.50
168 1,654 $14.00
407 1,649 $12.00
351 1*637 $10.00
241 1,629 $8.00
97 1,626 $6.00

ents 180-199, ScratchEntry Score Prize
153 2,150 500.00
129 2,020 $300.00
248 1,962 $175.00296 1,931 $110.00174 1,928 $76.00127 1,923 $58.00174 1,918 $48.00244 1,914 $42.00217 1,909 $38.00
343 1,900 $36.00
147 1,894 $35.00
38 1,893 $34.00

442 1.857 $32.00
136 1,855 $31,00
449 1.854 $30.00
38 1,852 $29.00
360 1,845 $28.00
204 1,843 $27.00

From
South Jersey B A  
Ocean County Ba 
Morris County B A  
Betgen County BA  
Soum Jersey BA, 
OceanCounty .BA 
Essex County B A  
Union County B A  
Morris County B A  
Essex County B A  
Bergen County BA 
Essex County BA  
Easton Area B A  
Betgen County BA 
Morris County B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Mercer/Burlington B A

From
Bergen County B A  
Mereer/BuriingtonBA 
Bergen County B A  
Ocean County B A  
South Jersey B A  
Mercer/Burlington B A  
South Jersey B A   ̂
Bergen County B A  
Ocean County B A  
Essex County B A  
Essex County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Union County B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Easton Area B A  
Bergen County B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Cape Atlantic B A



All Events 180-199, Scratch (Continued)Place Team Name Entry Score Prize
19 - Zuzzio, William A 180 1,842 $26.00
20 Abuan JC 82 1,841 $24.00
0 Hennicke, Richard P 21 1,841 $24.00
) Brooks, Prenis A 139 1,841 $24.00

23 Tyburozy, Kenneth P 
Direda, Dominick, Jr

243 1,826 $22.00
24 192 1,822 $21.00
25 Cruzi Luis 309 1,816 $19.00
25 Case, Brad W 129 1,816 $19.00
25 Andes, Robert K 410 1,816 $19.00
28 Rizio,Luanne 

Franchetti, James
239 1,813 $17.00

29 78 1,812 $16.00
30 Failla, Thedore P 248 1,804 $15.00
31 Balestrieri, Louis, Jr 406 1,803 $14.00
32 Olivar, Danny R 339 1,799 $13.00
33 Lardtere, Gerald M 349 1,792 $12.00
34 Purgitt, Robin L 100 1,789 $11.00
35 Gruver, Jake 200 1,784 $10.00
36 Mariani, John J 345 1,782 $9.00
37 Quan, Chris M 420 1,780 $8.00
38 Scott, Edward 139 1,777 $7.00
39 Olexa, Michael J 37 1,775 $6.00
39 Demitus, Larry 183 1,775 $6.00

From
Essex County B A  
Essex County B A  
Morris County B A  
Essex County B A  
Hudson County B A  
Ocean County B A  
South Jersey B A  
Mercer/Bunington B A  
Bergen County B A  
Bergen County BA  
South Jersey B A  
Bergen County B A  
Mercer/Burlington B A  
Ocean County B A  
Essex County B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Morris County B A  
Bergen County BA  
Bergen County B A  
Essex County B A  
Middlesex County B A  
Hudson County BA

All Events 200 +, ScratchPlace Team Name Entry Score Prize
1 Morin, Jeff D 70 2,186 $750.00
2 Van Der Veer, Nick 297 2,169 $500.00
3 Grassi. Albert M 86 2,141 $226.00
3 Schriner, Daniel C 48 2,141 $226.00
3 Jordan, Thomas M 445 2,141 $226.00
6 Moody, Rodney L 410 2,133 $98.00
7 Quinn, Kevin 242 2,129 $70.00
8 Hartzell, Kyle J 48 2,113 $53.00

Smarsh, Raymond J 
Caruso, Bob

191 2,109 $42.00
34 2,101 $35.00

11 Pancoast, Steven P 273 2,093 $30.00
12 Frankovic, Russ 326 2,086 $26.00
13 Wyckoff, Mark D 330 2,073 $25.00
14 Seislove, Eric V 250 2,066 $24.00
15 Pompilio, Joseph 25 2,065 $22.00
16 Buck, Thomas D 150 2,052 $22.00
17 Papp, Ron 125 2,049 $22.00
18 Mockenhaupt,’ Robert 17 2,046 $20.00
19 Vitelli, Francis \ 273 2,045 $20.00
20 Buonanno, Antony 51 2,044 $19.00
21 Bohn, Parker M, III 2$ 2,036 $19.00
22 Triano, Jay ' 279 2,034 $19.00
23 York, John W 445 2,028 $18.00
24 Sandt, Lee M 48 2,019 $18.00
25 Murr, Jaime 164 2,016 $18.00
26 Pukas, Gene J 90 2,015 $17.00
27 Cherasaro, Robert, Jr 25* 2,013 $17.00
28 Knapp, Russell L 446 2,001 $17.00
29 Dambroski, Tom, Jr 242 1,999 $16.00
30 Gardner, Roger 306 1,997 $16.0031 Gogordian, Mark 6 1,995 $16.00
32 Romattello, Pat 446 1,994 $15.00
33 Fontaine, Glenn 182 1,993 $15.00
34 Wilson, Lany C 469 1,989 $15.00
35 Kvrchner, Michael J 14 1,98* $14.00
36 Stadler, Jay 425 1,982 $13.67
36 Boughton, John H  

Gualtieri, John K
103 1,982 $13.67

36 306 1,982 $13.66
39 l ash, Michael A 150 1,981 $13.00
40 Homer, Tammy P 304 1,980 $13.00“ * Grebel, Alex 175 1,978 $12.00

Federici, Armand F, Jr 426 1,971 $12.00
Frisoli, Nicholas J 170 1,970 $12.00

44 Jourdan James J 249 1,969 $11.00
45 Macleod, Ronald 254 1,967 $11.00
46 Lacatena, Sal 247 1,966 $10.00
47 Moore, Joshua M 425 1,963 $10.00

From
Morris County B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Essex County B A  
EastonAreaBA 
Middlesex County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Ocean County BA 
EastonAreaBA 
Monmouth County B A  
Passaic County B A  
Morris County BA  
Bergen County B A  
Morris County B A  
South Jersey BA 
Ocean County BA  
South Jersey B A  
M  ercer/B urlington BA  
Morris County B A  
Morris County B A  
Union County BA 
Ocean County B A  
Essex County B A  
Middlesex dounty BA  
EastonAreaBA ■ 
Mercer/Burlington B A  
; Bergen County BA  . 
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon BA  
Ocean County BA  
Monmouth County BA  
Morris County B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Essex County BA  
Bergen County B A  
Monmouth County B A  
South Jersey BA 
Ocean County BA  
Monmouth County B A  
South Jersey B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Ocean County B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Morris County B A  
Bergen County BA  
Monmouth County B A  
Bergen County BA  
South Jersey B A



All Events 200 +, Scratch (Continued)Place Team Name Entry Score Prize
47 Paris, John 426 1,963 $10.00
49 Karas, Joseph J 405 1,961 $9.00
49 Mcgee, Frank C 186 1,961 $9.00
51 Schroeder, Paul D 345 1,959 $9.00
52 Szakacs, Steve 162 1,958 $8.00
52 Yokobosky, Ken 70 1,958 $8.00
54 Griffith, Richard M 295 1,957 $7.50
54 Gamer, Michael 90 1,957 $7.50
56 Savage, Anthony A  

Couch, Steven C
100 1,956 $7.00

57 62 1,954 $7.00
58 Ghostlaw, Chris M 249 1,953 $6.00
58 Zimmerman, Jim E 70 1,953 $6.00

From
Monmoth County BA  
Morris County BA  
Bergen County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Somerset-Hunterdon B A  
Morris County B A  
Morris County B A  
Bergen County B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Cumberland County B A  
Beigen County BA  
Morris County B A

Place Team Name
1 Schriner, Daniel C
2 Moody, Rodney L
3 HartzelL, Kyle J
4 Sandt, Lee M
5 Kirchner, Michael J
6 Karas, Joseph J
7 Alessio, Ed
8 Rutt, Kenneth
9 Skillman, Michael D
10 Christopher, John S
11 Andrews, Thomas L 13

Recap
Teams 359Doubles 762Singles 1,424All Events 179 or lower 166All Events 180 -199 393All Events 206+ 589 Added to Prize Fund Total Prize Fund...............................

From
Easton Area B A  
Bergen County B A  
Easton Area B A  
Easton Area B A  
Monmouth County B A  
Morris County BA 
Easton Area BA  
Easton Area BA  
Morris County B A  
Morris County B A  
; Monmouth County B A

@$42.50 = $15,257.50 @$17.00 = $12,954.00
§ $8.50 = $12,954.00 $5.00 = $830.00 @ $5.00 = $1,965.00 @ $5.00 = $2,945.00$82.00___________ $46,987.50

Bowling Usa ScratchEntry Score
48 2,141

410 2,133
48 2,113
48 2,019
14 1,988

405 1,961
259 1,940
48 1,925
95 1,909

351 1,895 
1,883



New Jersey State Bowling Association 
Team Count By Association

New Jersey State Tournament 
Sorted by Event

Team
Home association Team count
ESSEX COUNTY BA 62
MORRIS COUNTYBA 47
BERGEN COUNTY BA 37
OCEAN CNTY BA 31
MONMOUTH CNTY BA 28
SOMERSET-HUNTERDON BA 26
SOUTH JERSEY BA 26
UNION CNTY BA 21
MERCER/BURLINGTON BA 19
MIDDLESEX CNTY BA 16
EASTON AREA BA 14
CUMBERLAND CNTY BA 11
HUDSON CNTY BA 10
PASSAIC CNTY BA 8
CAPE ATLANTIC BA 3

Total number of teams: 359
Doubles
Home association Team count
MORRIS COUNTYBA 106
ESSEX COUNTY BA 97
BERGEN COUNTY BA 81
OCEAN CNTY BA 67
SOUTH JERSEY BA 65
MONMOUTH CNTY BA 63
SOMERSET-HUNTERDON BA 58
MERCER/BURLINGTON BA 47
MIDDLESEX CNTY BA 39
UNION CNTY BA 39
EASTON AREA BA 37
CUMBERLAND CNTY BA 28
PASSAIC CNTY BA 16
HUDSON CNTY BA 11
CAPE ATLANTIC BA 8

Total number of teams: 762
Singles
Home association Team count
MORRIS COUNTY BA 212
ESSEX COUNTYBA 194
BERGEN COUNTY BA 162
OCEAN CNTY BA 134
SOUTH JERSEY BA 130
MONMOUTH CNTY BA 126
SOMERSET-HUNTERDON BA 116
MERCER/BURLINGTON BA 94
UNION CNTY BA 78

Team  Count R v Association 6/2/200'? V  2.0-50 A M Pane 1 o f 2



MIDDLESEX CNTY BA 78
EASTON AREA BA 74
CUMBERLAND CNTY BA 56
PASSAIC CNTY BA 32
HUDSON CNTY BA 22
CAPE ATLANTIC BA 16

Total number o f bowlers: 1,524
All Events
Home association Team count
MORRIS COUNTY BA 155
BERGEN COUNTY BA 133
ESSEX COUNTY BA 117
SOUTH JERSEY BA 114
OCEAN CNTY BA 108
MONMOUTH CNTY BA 107
SOMERSET-HUNTERDON BA 87
MERCER/BURLINGTON BA 71
EASTON AREA BA 64
CUMBERLAND CNTY BA 55
UNION CNTY BA 53
MIDDLESEX CNTY BA 45
PASSAIC CNTY BA 20
HUDSON CNTY BA - 15
CAPE ATLANTIC BA 4

Total number o f bowlers: 1,148 
Bowling Usa
Home association Team count
BERGEN COUNTY BA 18
EASTON AREA BA 14
MORRIS COUNTY BA 14
MONMOUTH CNTY BA 8
SOUTH JERSEY BA 5
CAPE ATLANTIC BA 4
OCEAN CNTY BA 4
ESSEX COUNTY BA 2
HUDSON CNTY BA 1
PASSAIC CNTY BA 1

Total number of bowlers: 71

Team  Count R v Association 6/2/2001 V 2 0 S 0 A M Pa<?e 2 o f  2
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Number of team

s: 762 
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ber of team
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ber of team

s: 1524 
Total prizes 

awarded: $7,772.00 
Total prizes 

awarded: $5,182.00 
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X
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Total prizes awarded: $7,772.00 

Total prizes 
awarded: $5,182.00
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NEW JERSEY STATE 75™ ANNUAL f  
CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT

- f

TO ALL TEAM CAPTAINS OF ENTRY:

ACCORDING TO RULE 3 OF THE NEW JERSEY STATE TOURNAMENT “ BOWLERS 
WILL NOT CASH IN THE ACTUAL AND HANDICAP IN THE SAME ENTRY AND ALL 
BOWLERS WILL RECEIVE HIGHEST MONEY PLACE IN EITHER ACTUAL OR HANDICAP.

DUE TO AN OVER SIGHT BY THE PRIZE LIST COMMITTEE THE ENCLOSED PRIZE 
LIST HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO SHOW THE CORRECTIONS UNDER THIS RULE.

THE FOLLOWING BOWLERS HAVE BEEN REMOVED FROM THE LOWER RANK 
WHERE THEY CASHED IN BOTH DIVISIONS OF A EVENT.

NAME EVENT DIVISION
KENNETH RUTT SINGLES 91st SCRATCH
JOSEPH VARAMO SINGLES 71st SCRATCH
DOMINICK DIREDA SINGLES 98™ SCRATCH
JAMES CASTORO JR SINGLES 80nd SCRATCH
JAMES E. CLOUD SINGLES 136™ HANDICAP
JAMES BLAKE SINGLES 150™ HANDICAP

THESE CORRECTIONS HAS CAUSED BOWLER IN THESE CATEGORIES TO 
ADVANCE IN THEIR RANK AND MONIES HAVE BEEN INCREASED.

CORRECTED CHECKS HAVE BEEN ENCLOSED WHICH REFLECTS THESE 
CHANGES ALONG WITH AN ADDENDUM TO THE ORIGINAL PRIZE LIST.

JOHNR. COLGATE JR. 
TOURNAMENT CHAIRMAN
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NOTE; If the association has less than 2LiO memburs and no k  m am ent was hold, 
please complete and return the form to ABC lor our records.

IM PO R TA N T: Check All Boxes Which Apply
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(Note: ABC Ruk, 311 provides that all prize funds shall 
be di* 'ributod w n n  30 days following the close of the 
tournament exc, ,jt when ABC has authorized delay In 
paym ent p e n d iu j settlem ent of any cla im  or protest
w hich  a ffects position  standings.)

RETURN ONE COPY TO ABC WITHIN 30 DAYS OF C L O l i  OF TOURNAMENT 
RETAIN ONE COPY IN ASSOCIATION F’„ES

A M E R IC A N  B O W L IN G  C O N G R E S S  
530! S. 7sitti St.

Greentfulo, Wl 63129



JULY 2,2003

DEAR DON,
ENCLOSED IS THE FINAL ADDRESS FOR THE MASTERS..

THOMAS JORDAN 
16 MAPLE LANE 
WAYNE, N.J. 07470

HOPEFULLY THIS SHOULD CONCLUDE OUR TASKS AS 
FAR AS THE STATE TOURNAMENT IS CONCERNED.

THANKING YOU,
I REMAIN,
JOHN R. COLGATE,JR. 
TOURN. CHRM.



July 2,2003

New Jersey State Bowling Association 
Championship Tournament 2003

To whom it may concern,
I requested an extension for the payoff of prize funds for 

the following reasons:
1. The tournament was extended one week because of a last 

minute surge of entries [granted by the A.B.C.]
2. Verification of averages was June 10,2003 and they were slow 

in being returned.
I was granted an extension to July 15,2003 by an 

A.B.C. Spokesperson by the name of kelly. I was able to 
complete it before that date.

Thanking you 
I remain,
John R. Colgate, Jr. 
Tournament Chrni.



ADDENDUM TO PRIZE LIST FOR SINGLES SCRATCH DIVISION
48 Couch, Steven C 62 677 $22.00 Millville, NJ
51 Vitelli, Anthony V 321 676 $22.00 Hillsborough, NJ
52 Murr, Jaime 164 673 $21.00 Mount Laurel, NJ
52 Sandt, Lee M 48 673 $21.00 Bethlehem, PA
54 Gardner, Roger 306 671 $21.00 No. Brunswick, NJ
54 Szakacs, Steve 162 671 $21.00 Piscataway, NJ .
56 Ritter, David 153 670 $20.00 Paterson, NJ
56 Heft, Ronald D, Jr 238 670 $20.00 Washington, NJ
56 Dodd, Albert J 131 670 $20.00 Haskell, NJ
59 O'Neill, Edward D 338 668 $20.00 Totowa, NJ
60 Jones, Bryan D 182 666 $19.00 E. Orange, NJ
60 Velchik, John, Jr 77 666 $19.00 Beachwood, NJ
62 Blake, James 58 665 $19.00 Bridgewater, NJ
63 Pawlowski, Teddy 187 664 $19.00 Bayonne, NJ
64 Eollo, Joseph 366 663 $18.50 Hazlet, NJ
64 Masur, Jonathan 264 663 $18.50 Montclair, NJ
66 Romanello, Pat 446 662 $18.00 Flemington, NJ
66 Daunno, William P, Jr 450 662 $18.00 Hopelawn, NJ
68 Mcgee, Frank C 186 661 $17.33 Passaic, NJ
68 Cloud, James E 363 661 $17.34 Edgewater, NJ
68 Seislove, Eric V 250 661 $17.33 Cherry Hill, NJ
71 Thompson, Randolph B 177 660 $17.00 Newark, NJ
71 Tufaro, Joseph E 273 660 $17.00 Hackettstown, NJ
71 Broome, Charles 170 660 $17.00 Madison, NJ
74 Loudin, Charles E, Jr 126 658 $15.80 Hamilton Square, NJ
74 Caporaso, Peter 47 658 $15.80 Madison, NJ
74 Crockett, Glenna 228 658 $15.80 Edgewater, NJ
74 Smykal, James E 319 658 $15.80 Ridgefield Park, NJ
74 Fontaine, Glenn 182 658 $15.80 E. Orange, NJ
79 Dzierzawiec, William 172 657 $15.00 Iselin, NJ
79 Homer, Tammy P 304 657 $15.00 Morganville, NJ
81 Ryder, Kevin M 46 656 $15.00 Howell, NJ
81 Buzby, James C, Jr 150 656 $15.00 Clayton, NJ
83 Cherasaro, Robert, Jr 156 655 $14.00 Somerville, NJ
84 Davis, Dave E, Jr 78 654 $14.00 Cherry Hill, NJ
84 Giles, Rob S 271 654 $14.00 Edison, NJ
86 Bohn, Parker M, HI 25 652 $13.34 Jackson, NJ
86 White, Gregory W 422 652 $13.33 Dayton, NJ
86 Johnson, Rudy 182 652 $13.33 E. Orange, NJ
89 Macleod, Kenneth 100 651 $13.00 Long Branch, NJ
90 Sherman, Gary D 102 650 $12.50 Brick, NJ
90 Alessio, Ed 259 650 $12.50 Phillipsburg, NJ
92 Giedosh, Michael 151 649 $12.00 Clayton, NJ
93 Paris, John 426 648 $12.00 Belford, NJ
93 Bunis, Jerry A 196 648 $12.00 Morganville, NJ
95 Blake, Derek A 362 647 $11.33 Hillsborough, NJ
95 Ada, Vincent P 92 647 $11.33 Berlin, NJ
95 Gaines, Alphonso A 243 647 $11.34 Bayonne, NJ
98 Hoffman, Rob S 210 646 $10.67 Somerset, NJ
98 Papp, Andy, in 124 646 $10.67 Hamilton Square, NJ
98 Leo, Frank M 51 646 $10.66 Clark, NJ

101 Macleod, Ronald 254 643 $10.00 Rumson, NJ
101 Balogh, Charles, Jr 449 643 $10.00 Bloomsbury, NJ

Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,182.00

’otal prizes awarded in this event: $5,182.00

Final Prize Listino 6/29/2003 11 13-41 AM Passe 2 n f  3



ADDENDUM TO PRIZE LIST FOR SINGLES HANDICAP DIVISION
104 Andes, Robert K 382 739 $18.83 Clifton, NJ
104 Trimblett, Chuck 402 739 $18.83 Secaucus, NJ

"110 Sears, Bettie J 362 738 $18.00 Hillsborough, NJ
110 Lee, Michael W 250 738 $18.00 Cherry Hill, NJ
110 Kukoda, Lynn A 397 738 $18.00 Browns Mills, NJ
110 Partenfelder, Henry, Jr 136 738 $18.00 Brick, NJ
114 Mezzacappa, Frank 454 737 $17.00 Freehold, NJ
114 Zeller, Frank E 435 737 $17.00 Stanhope, NJ
116 Castoro, James, Jr 323 735 $16.43 West Orange, NJ
116 Rutt, Kenneth 48 735 $16.43 Bethlehem, PA
116 Glick, Ronald J 304 735 $16.43 Morganville, NJ
116 Veres, Jason 291 735 $16.42 Easton, PA
116 Ferraro, Denis N 154 735 $16.43 Paterson, NJ
116 Failla, Thedore P 248 735 $16.43 Rochelle Park, NJ
116 Wohlrabe, Robert E 357 735 $16.43 Bloomfield, NJ
123 Meyer, Paul L, Sr 435 734 $15.50 Stanhope, NJ
123 Stella, Michael A, Sr 219 734 $15.50 Lyndhurst, NJ
125 Emery, Harry, IV 8 733 $15.00 Bath, PA
125 Thomas, Anthony T 346 733 $15.00 Cliffside Park, NJ
125 Melick, Robert A 157 733 $15.00 Flanders, NJ
125 Shea, Gary 241 733 $15.00 N Freehold, NJ
129 Strojny, Jason 171 732 $14.34 Iselin, NJ
129 Bennett, John G 115 732 $14.33 Millville, NJ
129 Cocchi, Earl J 226 732 $14.33 Brick, NJ
132 Boyd, Keisha 423 731 $13.75 Newark, NJ
132 Babula, Dave 147 731 $13.75 South Orange, NJ
132 Peterson, Herman P 168 731 $13.75 Bethlehem, PA
132 Moore, Joshua M 425 731 $13.75 Maple Shade, NJ
136 Geipel, Theodore R 407 730 $13.00 Bergenfield, NJ
136 Hagaman, George 114 730 $13.00 Bridgewater, NJ
138 Hill, Georgette 363 729 $13.00 Edgewater, NJ
138 Janacek, Paul J 394 729 $13.00 Montclair, NJ
140 Arillo, Marc 103 727 $11.85 Brick, NJ
140 Franchetti, James 78 727 $11.83 Cherry Hill, NJ
140 Brown, Wiliam G 20 727 $11.83 Robbinsville, NJ
140 Bennett, Joanne 22 727 $11.83 Millville, NJ
140 Dennis, Bryan 145 727 $11.83 Montclair, NJ
140 Yancey, Robert 140 727 $11.83 Bergenfield, NJ
146 Chico, Andrew 164 726 $11.00 Mount Laurel, NJ
146 Skinner, James R 200 726 $11.00 Belvidere, NJ
146 Mariani, John J 345 726 $11.00 Bronx, NY
149 Demitus, Larry 183 725 $5.12 Cliflwood, NJ
149 Maver, Martin L 248 725 $5.12 Rochelle Park, NJ
149 Rotondo, Samantha 272 725 $5.12 Netcong, NJ
149 Wickham, Todd S 148 725 $5.12 Bloomfield, NJ
149 Jeziorski, Hope A 56 725 $5.12 Piscataway, NJ
149 Mathews, Margaret 391 725 $5.16 Kendall Park, NJ
149 Latimore, Rodney 22 - 725 $5.12 Millville, NJ
149 Chance, David M 64 725 $5.12 Millville, NJ

Total prizes awarded in this division: $7,772.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,772.00 

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $7,772.00

Final Prize T.istim? 6/28/2003 10-13-01 AM Pace 3 o f 3



Thursday, May 29, 2003 SPORTS REPORTER

Final Results of the 
New Jersey State Tournament

Compiled by Preston Kirk and John Colgate 
In the Team Handicap Division:
The Same Guys South Jersey 3,768
The S&telite I Essex County 3,725
The Packers Union County 3,724

Low in the money 3,512 
In the Team Scratch Division:

Patrick’s Pub South Jersey 3,485
The Middlesex Mailers Middlesex County 3,422
Pro Image Bowling Morris County 3,396.

Low in the money 3,163 
In the Doubles Handicap Division:

Roy Jones/Dan Cunningham East Orange, NJ 1,658 
Joan Vitale / Georgette Hill Edgewater, NJ 1,616 
Mark Newman / Gene Pukas Ringwood, NJ 1,583 

Low in the money 1,440 
In the Doubles Scratch Division:

Kenneth Rutt /Kyle Hartzell: Bethlehem, PA 1,485 
Roger Wahler/ Francis Vitelli Hackettstown, NJ 1,469 
Richard Policano/John York Edison, NJ 1,459 

Low in the money 1,284 
In the Singles Handicap Division;

Joan Vitale Edgewater, NJ 890
Edward Aumann Freehold, NJ 878
Keith M. Bovenzi Brick, NJ 849

Low in the money 735.
In the Singles Scratch Division:

Ronald Alberti Branchburg, NJ 790
Edward Aumann Hamilton Sq., NJ 782
Mark Gogordian Riverdale, NJ 766

Low in the money 662 
All Events 200-Average Plus 

Jeff. Morin • Hopatcong,NJ 2,186
Nick Van Der Veer Spots wood, NJ 2,169
Daniel Schriner, t « Stockertown, PA 2,141 -

" 'O r a n g e S ^ ' *'*** ~ W l  " 
AH Events. l$0jto, 199 Average
' 'Thomas Schlomann :V, Saddle Brook, NJ 

Edward Aumann Hamilton Sq., NJ 
Roy Ghostlaw Rochelle Park, NJ

All Events 179 Average & Lower
Anthony C. Giletto 
Thomas Silvey 
James Skinner 

Team USA Leaders: 
Daniel Schriner 
Rodney Moody 
Kyle Hartzell

Phila, PA 
Hazlet, NJ 
Belvidere, NJ

2,141
2,133
2,113

2,150
2,020
1,962

1,779
1,760
1,744

Noteworthy scores of the final weekend were rolled by Jim 
Campanelli of Linden, NJ, with a 289 game, Rodney Moody of 
Paterson, NJ, 262-779, John York of Jackson, NJ, 759; Scott Irwin of 
Milltown, NJ, 274-645 and Tom Jordan of Wayne, NJ, 277-759. 
These results are unofficial pending verification by the committee.

WALL1NGTON p i n  POUNDI
Fran Dudas 600
WALLINGTON, NJ -  Fran Dudas 
paced the Thurs. Mixed Sis. Firing 
203-207 for a high series of600. 
Frank Spirig Sr. rolled 200-201, 

Arline Tom 206-543, Fred Tomasik 
214, Whitey Darmochwal 213, Art 
Clayton 204, Pearl DelPizzo 191- 
513, Anne Clayton 188, Aida 
Claveria 178, and Lee Donato 170.
Art Clayton 592
WALLILNGTON, NJ -  Art Clayton 
led the Mon. Prime Time Mixed Srs. 
firing a 214 for a high series of 592.

Hank Abramowitz hit 212-222, 
Bilf Geoghegian 212-221, Walt 
Taorina 235, Jim Molino 234, Fmak 
Rano, Ralph Capo, and Dave Kaipel 
211, Ralph Meranti and Tom 
Iannicelli 208, Harry Appel 201, Joe 
Bev 204, John Havlicek and Ed 
Koslow 203, Pearl DelPizzo 178- 
509, Arline Tom 187, and Aida 
Claveria 181.

Monday Leagues
MADISON, NJ -  Al Warg. 
240-603, and Linda Bogert si 
191-205-581 in the Monday 1 

Steve McKenney fired 2 
206-686, Joe Fircovsky 2 
222-683, and Dan P. Aloia 2 
663 in the Livingston E 
Men’s League.

Jane Inch rolled 212-246-6 
Jane Hoesly 203-242-641 
Chatham Collisionettes Leagi 

John Wetzel rolled 217-2 
Bill Coeyman 235-208-639, i 
Areheart 202-222-606 in the I 
Mixed League.
Wednesday Leagues

Mikey Opolonik led the 
ABA League with 267-2 
Mike Cornell shot 245-225-6* 
Matten 255-204-649, Mike O 
278-636, and Jim McDermo 
202-630.
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Scratch 3-game qualifier with 
A Red Hot event so large, it wi

$50,000
i st
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4 Age divisions, 205 Average & i 
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